ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Registered Office: 910, Ansal Bhawan, 16 K. G. Marg, Delhi-110 001

Tel.: +91-11-23752586, E-mail: info@adhbhutinfra.com

Web.: www.adhbhutinfra.com CIN: L51503DL1985PLC020195

Ref No.: AIL/BSE/2018-19

Date: 22nd February, 2019

To,
The Manager
BSE Limited,
Corporate Relationship Department
Phirozee Jeejee Bhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

BSE SECURITY CODE: 539189

Sub.: Intimation of Shifting of Registered Office within Local Limit of the Same City

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company have given their approval by board approval in its meeting 11th of February, 2019, to shift the existing Registered Office of the Company from 910, Ansal Bhawan, 16, K.G. Marg, Delhi-110001 to D-15, Pamposh Enclave, Greater Kailash-1, New Delhi, South Delhi, Delhi 110048

Please take this information on your records

For ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Anuradha Kapur

(Director)

DIN: 01646928



ALLIANCE INTEGRATED METALIKS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 910, Ansal Bhawan, 16, K. G. Marg, Delhi-110 001 INDIA
Tel.: +91-11-41525361 E-mail: alliance.intgd@rediffmail.com Web.: www.aiml.in

CIN: L65993DL1989PLC035409

Ref: AIML/BSE/2018-19

February 22, 2019

The Manager
Corporate Relationship Department **BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Security Code: 534064

Sub.: Intimation of Shifting of Registered Office within Local Limit of the Same City

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company have given their approval by Board of Directors in its meeting 13th of February, 2019, to shift the existing Registered Office of the Company from 910, Ansal Bhawan, 16, K.G. Marg, Delhi-110001 to D-15, Pamposh Enclave, Greater Kailash-1, New Delhi, South Delhi, Delhi 110048

Please take this information on your records

For ALLIANCE INTEGRATED METALIKS LIMITED

Anuradha Kapui

(Director)

DIN: 01646928